
CIB Task Groups and Working Commissions contacts

Comm. no Commission title in CM Commission function Contact E-mail
TG43 Megacities Coordinator Assoc.Prof. S.S.Y. Lau ssylau@hkucc.hku.hk
TG49 Architectural Engineering Coordinator Dr. N. Bouchlaghem n.m.bouchlaghem@lboro.ac.uk
TG53 Postgraduate Research Training in Building and Construction Coordinator Dr. Dilanthi Amaratunga R.D.G.Amaratunga@salford.ac.uk
TG56 Macroeconomics for Construction Coordinator Prof.Dr. L. Ruddock l.ruddock@salford.ac.uk
TG57 Industrialisation in Construction Coordinator Prof. Frits Scheublin fjm.scheublin@bamutiliteitsbouw.nl
TG57 Industrialisation in Construction Coordinator Prof. Gerhard Girmscheid girmscheid@ibb.baug.ethz.ch
TG58 Clients and Construction Innovation Coordinator Prof. K. Hampson k.hampson@construction-innovation.info
TG59 People in Construction Coordinator Prof. J.J. Smallwood PhD john.smallwood@nmmu.ac.za
TG59 People in Construction Coordinator Dr. T.C. Haupt hauptt@cput.ac.za
TG61 Benchmarking Construction Performance Data Coordinator Prof. Charles Egbu C.Egbu@gcal.ac.uk
TG61 Benchmarking Construction Performance Data Coordinator Dr. D. Kashiwagi dean.kashiwagi@asu.edu
TG62 Built Environment Complexity Coordinator Dr. A.H. Boussabaine halim@liv.ac.uk
TG63 Disasters and the Built Environment Coordinator Dr. R. Haigh R.P.Haigh@salford.ac.uk
TG63 Disasters and the Built Environment Coordinator Ms. C. Johnson cassidy.johnson@ucl.ac.uk
TG64 Leadership in Construction Coordinator Prof. P.M. Carrillo p.m.carrillo@lboro.ac.uk
TG64 Leadership in Construction Coordinator Mr. P.S. Chinowsky paul.chinowsky@colorado.edu
TG65 Small Firms in Construction Coordinator Dr. Shu-Ling Lu S.L.Lu@salford.ac.uk
TG65 Small Firms in Construction Coordinator Assoc.Prof. C. Koch ck@byg.dtu.dk
TG66 Energy and the Built Environment Coordinator Dr Sunil Vather s.vather@bres.org.nz
TG67 Statutory Adjudication in Construction Coordinator Mr. P. Kennedy p.kennedy@gcal.ac.uk
TG67 Statutory Adjudication in Construction Coordinator Mr. M.C. Brand MichaelB@fbe.unsw.edu.au
TG68 Construction Mediation Coordinator Dr. S.J. Wilkinson s.wilkinson@auckland.ac.nz
TG68 Construction Mediation Coordinator Dr. P. Brooker p.j.brooker@wlv.ac.uk
TG69 Green Buildings and the Law Coordinator Ms. J.D. Adshead j.d.adshead@salford.ac.uk
TG70 Sustainable Design of Tall Buildings Coordinator Assoc.Prof.Dr. Faridah Shafii faridahshafii@yahoo.co.uk
W014 Fire Coordinator Mr. Richard Bukowski richard.bukowski@nist.gov
W018 Timber Structures Coordinator Univ.-Prof.Dr.-Ing. H.J. Blaß hans.blass@bau-verm.uni-karlsruhe.de
W023 Wall Structures Coordinator Dr. S. Pompeu Santos pompeu.santos@lnec.pt
W040 Heat and Moisture Transfer in Buildings Coordinator Prof. Dr. I. Samuelson ingemar.samuelson@sp.se
W051 Acoustics Coordinator Prof. Y.W. Lam Y.W.Lam@salford.ac.uk
W051 Acoustics Coordinator Ir. B. Ingelaere bart.ingelaere@bbri.be
W055 Building Economics Coordinator Mr. G. De Valence g.devalence@uts.edu.au
W056 Sandwich Panels Coordinator Mr. P. Hassinen paavo.hassinen@tkk.fi
W060 Performance Concept in Building Coordinator Dr. G. Foliente greg.foliente@csiro.au
W062 Water Supply and Drainage Coordinator Mr. K. De Cuyper karel.de.cuyper@bbri.be
W065 Organisation and Management of Construction Coordinator Dr. K. Kähkönen kalle.kahkonen@vtt.fi
W065 Organisation and Management of Construction Coordinator Prof. M. Sexton m.g.sexton@salford.ac.uk
W069 Housing Sociology Coordinator Dr. K. Paadam katipaadam@hot.ee
W070 Facilities Management and Maintenance Coordinator Assoc.Prof.Dr. Danny Then bessthen@polyu.edu.hk
W070 Facilities Management and Maintenance Coordinator Prof. J. Hinks john.hinks@gcal.ac.uk
W077 Indoor Climate Coordinator Dr.rer.nat. K. Breuer breuer@hoki.ibp.fhg.de
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W078 Information Technology for Construction Coordinator Assoc Prof. Robert Amor trebor@cs.auckland.ac.nz
W080 Prediction of Service Life of Building Materials and Components Coordinator Dr. Jean-Luc Chevalier jean-luc.chevalier@cstb.fr
W080 Prediction of Service Life of Building Materials and Components Coordinator Dr. I. Cole Ivan.Cole@csiro.au
W083 Roofing Materials and Systems Coordinator Dr. R.M. Paroli ralph.paroli@nrc.gc.ca
W084 Building Comfortable Environments for All Coordinator Dr. Annalisa Morini a.morini@itc.cnr.it
W086 Roofing Materials and Systems Coordinator Prof. Vasco de Freitas vpfreita@fe.up.pt
W086 Roofing Materials and Systems Coordinator Prof.Ing. S. Croce sergio.croce@polimi.it
W089 Building Research and Education Coordinator Prof. Martin Betts m.betts@qut.edu.au
W092 Procurement Systems Coordinator Prof. Dr. Steve Rowlinson steverowlinson@hku.hk
W092 Procurement Systems Coordinator Dr. Peter McDermott p.mcdermott@salford.ac.uk
W096 Architectural Management Coordinator Dr Matthijs Prins M.Prins@tudelft.nl
W096 Architectural Management Coordinator Prof Dr S. Emmitt S.Emmitt@lboro.ac.uk
W098 Intelligent and Responsive Buildings Coordinator Ir. Georges Klepfisch georges.klepfisch@bbri.be
W098 Intelligent and Responsive Buildings Coordinator Prof. Derek Clements-Croome d.j.clements-croome@reading.ac.uk
W099 Safety and Health in Construction Coordinator Dr. J. Hinze hinze@ufl.edu
W101 Spatial Planning and Infrastructure Development Coordinator Mr. S. Brown stephen@rics-foundation.org
W101 Spatial Planning and Infrastructure Development Coordinator Prof.Dr. Y. Asami asami@csis.u-tokyo.ac.jp
W102 Information and Knowledge Management in Building Coordinator Prof Charles Egbu C.Egbu@gcal.ac.uk
W102 Information and Knowledge Management in Building Coordinator Prof. F. Loforte Ribeiro loforte@civil.ist.utl.pt
W104 Open Building Implementation Coordinator Prof.Dr. Beisi Jia jia@arch.hku.hk
W104 Open Building Implementation Coordinator Prof.Dr. S. Kendall skendall@bsu.edu
W104 Open Building Implementation Coordinator Prof.Dr. K. Minami k-minami@sic.shibaura-it.ac.jp
W107 Construction in Developing Countries Coordinator Prof Alfredo Serpell aserpell@ing.puc.cl
W107 Construction in Developing Countries Coordinator Prof Dr Stephen Ogunlana ogunlana@ait.ac.th
W107 Construction in Developing Countries Coordinator Prof.Dr. P.D. Rwelamila Rwelapmd@unisa.ac.za
W108 Climate Change and the Built Environment Coordinator Prof. G.J. Levermore geoff.levermore@manchester.ac.uk
W110 Informal Settlements and Affordable Housing Coordinator Eng. Liana Arrieta de Bustillos lianaarrietabustillos@gmail.com
W110 Informal Settlements and Affordable Housing Coordinator Dr Amira Osman amira.osman@up.ac.za
W110 Informal Settlements and Affordable Housing Coordinator Prof.Dr.Ir. H.R. Santosa M.Sc. massan@indo.net.id
W111 Usability of Workplaces Coordinator Prof. K. Alexander k.alexander@salford.ac.uk
W112 Culture in Construction Coordinator Dr. Wilco Tijhuis w.tijhuis@utwente.nl
W112 Culture in Construction Coordinator Dr. R.F. Fellows fellows@hkucc.hku.hk
W113 Law and Dispute Resolution Coordinator Paul Chynoweth p.chynoweth@salford.ac.uk
W113 Law and Dispute Resolution Coordinator Dr Ronald Craig r.w.craig@lboro.ac.uk
W114 Earthquake Engineering and Buildings Coordinator Dr. T. Saito tsaito@kenken.go.jp
W115 Construction Materials Stewardship Coordinator Prof Dr Frank Schultmann frank.schultmann@uni-siegen.de
W115 Construction Materials Stewardship Coordinator Prof.Dr. A. Chini chini@ufl.edu
W115 Construction Materials Stewardship Coordinator Assoc.Prof. J.B. Storey john.storey@vuw.ac.nz
W116 Smart and Sustainable Built Environments Coordinator Assoc.Prof.Dr. Jay Yang j.yang@qut.edu.au
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